

March 18, 2025

Borough of Chambersburg

A full service municipality in Franklin County celebrating over 65 years of consumer owned natural gas service over 120 years of community electric and a regional wastewater, water, and municipal solid waste utility

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To the Contract Documents for

Emulsion Products

for

The Borough of Chambersburg

In accordance with the requirements of the "Instructions to Bidders", this Addendum shall be attached to and become a part of the Contract Documents for the above referenced project.

1. Performance and Payment Bonds – Additional Clarification

A Performance and Payment Bond is no longer required for this Bid or Agreement.

END OF ADDENDUM NO.1



Borough of Chambersburg

A full service municipality in Franklin County celebrating over 65 years of consumer owned natural gas service over 120 years of community electric and a regional wastewater, water, and municipal solid waste utility

NOTICE OF RECEIPT

I have received the Addendum No. 1 for the

Emulsion Products

Company
 Contact Person
 Date Received

Mail to: Amber Kerstetter

Borough of Chambersburg 100 South Second Street Chambersburg, PA 17201

or Fax: 717-261-3240

email: akerstetter@chambersburgpa.gov